Incident Date Report Number

71312024

7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024

7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024

7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024

7/3/2024

71312024

71312024
71312024
71312024
71312024

713/2024

RMP24-001426

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

3940 MEADOW DR

1460 GOLF RD
1937 PLUM GROVE RD

4001(4000) BLK
ALGONQUIN RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 NEWPORT DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

5131 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

4110 WINNETKA AVE
3901 KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS
AVE

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3501 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:1301
MEIJER DR

3604 BROOKMEADE DR

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CODE 2

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/9/12024 7:34:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

71312024

7/3/2024
71312024

7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024

7/3/2024

7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024

7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024

71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024

RMP24-001427

RMP24-001428

RMP24-001429

3601 CAMPBELL ST
3250 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:105
LEXINGTON LN

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

2260 HICKS RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2611 SOUTH ST

4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2902
ORIOLE LN

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4801 ESSEX WAY
5001(5000) BLK WEBER
DR

1301 MEIJER DR

3502 SIGWALT ST

3885 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
3905 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:2850
NORTHAMPTON DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUBJECT STOP
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/9/12024 7:34:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/3/2024

71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024

71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024

7/3/2024

7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024

7/3/2024

71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024

RMP24-001430

RMP24-001431

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

3201 CENTRAL RD
3606 DOVE ST

5104 TOLLVIEW DR
AMANDA CT / FOX LN

5261 EMERSON AVE
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
4681 KENILWORTH DR
3209 PLUM GROVE DR

1673 MCKOOL AVE

1 BETHEL ON ASBURY
3114 GERANIUM WAY

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4384
WILSON AVE

4384 WILSON AVE
4384 WILSON AVE
3705 PHEASANT DR
HICKS 14 NO TRACKS
3940 MEADOW DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/9/12024 7:34:52 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
71312024 53 N FROM 62 TRAFFIC STOP
713/2024 3286 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/9/12024 7:34:52 AM



