



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		1937 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		4001(4000) BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		5400 NEWPORT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		5131 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		4110 WINNETKA AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
7/3/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024	RMP24-001426	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		3604 BROOKMEADE DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2024		3601 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		3250 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:105 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2024		2260 HICKS RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		2611 SOUTH ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024	RMP24-001427	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2902 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		4801 ESSEX WAY	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		5001(5000) BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024	RMP24-001428	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024		3885 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024	RMP24-001429	3905 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024	RMP24-001430	3606 DOVE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		AMANDA CT / FOX LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		5261 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024	RMP24-001431	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2024		4681 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2024		3209 PLUM GROVE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		1673 MCKOOL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2024		1 BETHEL ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024		3114 GERANIUM WAY	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
7/3/2024		APPROX LOC:4384 WILSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		4384 WILSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2024		4384 WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		HICKS 14 NO TRACKS	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2024		53 N FROM 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT